UNITED
NATIONS E

\l“ Economic and Social Distr.
"v i GENERAL
$ v Council
7~
—
TRANS/WP.30/AC.2/2002/3
26 July 2002

Original: ENGLISH

ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE

Administrative Committee for the TIR Convention, 1975
(Thirty-third session, 24 and 25 October 2002,
agenda item 3 (b) (1))

ACTIVITIES AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE TIR EXECUTIVE BOARD (TIRExB)

Administration of the TIRExB

Approval of the final accounts for the vear 2001

Note by the TIR Secretary

l. The total budget and cost plan for the TIR Executive Board (TIRExB) and the TIR
secretariat for the year 2001, including the Operating Reserve Fund (15% of total budget) and
the programme support (13% of total budget), amounted to US$ 989,049.

2. This amounted to an operating budget for the TIRExB and the TIR secretariat in the
order of US$ 761,100 in 2001.

3. The final accounts for the year 2001 prepared by the competent Finance Services of the
United Nations have been transmitted to the UNECE on 13 February 2002.



TRANS/WP.30/AC.2/2002/3
page 2

4. According to these final accounts, the TIRExB and the TIR secretariat had operating
expenditures in 2001 in the order of US$ 439,110 and programme support costs (13% of
operating expenditures) in the order of US$ 57,084 for a grand total of US$ 496,194.

The positive balance to be carried over to the year 2002 amounts to US$ 668,461". Two
summary tables showing the financial position and the contributions and status of funds as of
31 December 2001 are attached to this document.

5. Taking account of the approved budget for the TIRExB and the TIR secretariat for the
year 2002 (TRANS/WP.30/AC.2/63, paras. 37-40; TRANS/WP.30/AC.2/2001/11 and Corr.1),
the transmission of the requested net resources for 2002 in the order of US$ 450,000 by the IRU
on 15 November 2001 and of interest income for the year 2001 in the order of US$ 42,289, funds
in the order of US$ 85,328 (US$ 110,884 minus deductions for the Reserve Fund and for
Programme Support Costs) are not yet allotted for the year 2002.

6. The not yet allotted funds for the year 2002 will contribute to financing the budget of the
TIRExB and the TIR secretariat for the year 2003.

Y This amount includes US$ 74,429 of Operating Reserve Fund (15% of grand total expenditures).



TRANS/WP.30/AC.2/2002/3
page 3

TIR EXECUTIVE BOARD (TIRExB)
TIR SECRETARIAT

Annual Report and Final Accounts for the year 2001

Prepared by the UNECE and TIR secretariats

(English only)



Economic Commission for Europe

oper2001.123

Local Technical Cooperatian Trust Fund

Transport International Routier - TIR

FIN/
] - "~ Aliotment Account No: ZL-RER-8001-xx-3¢-xX _ - T T
IMIS BAC: 2001-ZLB-0894-F116-2233
e [ N A , . ___|Mr.J. CapelFetrer
Mr. M. Magold
FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT: 31 Dec 2001

BIS

Expenditure

| Total Net

Total Uniiq, |~

Account Code | BACNo: o
B o . i B i 1 Jan'2001 1 1 Jan'2001
" 31 Dec 2001 31 Dec 2001 " 31 Dec 2001
uss$ TTTuss T T luss
(2) 3) “=(2)+(3) 5)=(1)-(@

ZL-RER-
ZL-RER-
ZL-RER-
ZL-RER-

8001-11-01-00
8001 11-02-00
8001-11-03- 00
8001-11-51-00

ZL-RER-8001-13-01-00

ZL-RER-8001-13-02-00

2001-ZLB- 0894-F1 16-2233 1 101 00

2001-ZLB-0894-F 116-2233-110200

2001 Z1.B-0894-F 116-2233-110300
200 1-ZLB—0894 F116-2233-1 151 00

2001-ZLB-0894-F 116-2233-130100
2001-ZLB-0894-F 116-2233-130200

ansultants

Pro;ect Personnel: Customs Expert (Eastern Europe)
Project Personnel: Customs Expert (Western
Project Personnel: Administrative and EDI Expert
sub-total: 11-00 {Project Personnel)
ﬂd;ﬁiﬁisrirativéiéuppér‘t Personnet

Administrative Suppoﬁ Personnel )

160,000.00

3,117.36

109 995.43

84,780.19

288,021.

' 42,794.05

129.00]

__55550.08|

74,882.64

17,205.95

4,449.92

ZL-RER-8001-15-01-00 | 2001-ZLB-0894-F 116-2233-150100 | Travel on Official Business __ B 30,000.00 26,31097]
ZL-RER-8001-16-01-00 ) | Mission costs o o R 9,498.98 '2,904.00
ZL-RER-8001-21-01-00 Sub-contract o " 5,000.00
ZL-RER-8001-43-01-00 | 2001-ZLB-0894-F 116-2233-430100 |Premises i ) ) ~'25,000.00 B ‘000| 26,000.00
21.-RER-8001-45-01-00 | 2001-ZLB-0894-F 116-2233-450100 _|Local Procurement i o ~20,00000| _ o 10,378.96 | ~ 10,378.96 9,621.04
8001-51-01-00 | 2001-ZLB-0894-F 116-2233-510100 |Operation and Maintenance of Equipment B “200000| 0.00 0.00 0.00 000.00
ZL-RER-8001-53-01-00 | 2001-ZLB-0894-F 116-2233-530100 |Sundry o X “242136] 242136 12,578.64
) T [votan:’ . 761,100.00 | 6,024.98 ) T 439,110.40]  321,880.60

) ) ) 3 . " 439,110.40 R Ty -

13/02/2002 08:

¥ 93ed

€/200T/CTOV/0¢€'dM/SNVIL



Economic Commission for Europe

“Allotment Account No:

LCocal Technical Cooperation Trust Fund

“on "Transport Intern

tional Routier” (TIR)

IMIS BAC: 2001-ZLB-0894-F1 1(;[:233
FINANCIAL STATEMENT AS AT 31 DE

EMBER 2001

n
ZL-RER-8001-xX-XX-XX L
|

]

CONTRIBUTIONS o -
Receipt No: 7Rec’eirprtrdate Curency For Year _Total o Donors

U : - uss _
Total unencumbered balance and fund reserve as at 31 December 2000 1 ,164,655. 94 I i
2001 I S
4788/5512 15Nov'2001 uss A - 450,000.00 | Internatlonal Road Transport Union i
Total contributions received in 7270071' o B 450 000.00| o . - 7 - N _ )
Plus Interest lncome ] L 4228195, 0 B _
Plus: Other Mlscellaneou‘. Income - o , 732 L . )
Total coq_trlbutlonsllncorrle recelved |n 2001 (b) - o 492 289 27 R B
Total funds available in 2001: () = (a)+b) | N ] aeseess2t| .
(d) Less: Total expenditures for 2001 ) 439,11040 - o
(e) Less: 13% Programme support costs of (d) for 2001 } -57,084.35 o I o _ _
(f) Grand total expenditures|for 2001 = (d) + (e) N vl A9B9475, 0 o
() = (c) - (1) Total unencufbered fund balance and reserve as at 31 December 2001 | C1aeo7s048
Note: 15% Operating Reserve: o ) o - B B - - ) B . 7
Emstlng Operating Reserve as at 31 December 2000 7 62,537.78)
Plus: Adjustment to operating reserve for 2001 | 11,891.43) e
Total net operating reserve as at 31 December 2001 (15% of (f) above) 74,429.21 | 74,429.21

oper2001.123

13/02/2002 11:1

G o3ed

€/200T/CTOV/0€°'dM/SNVIL



	UNITED
	NATIONS
	Economic and Social
	Council
	Distr.
	GENERAL
	TRANS/WP.30/AC.2/2002/3
	26 July 2002
	Original: ENGLISH
	ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE
	Administrative Committee for the TIR Convention, 1975
	(Thirty-third session, 24 and 25 October 2002,
	agenda item 3 (b) (i))
	ACTIVITIES AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE TIR EXECUTIVE BOARD (TIRExB)
	Administration of the TIRExB
	Approval of the final accounts for the year 2001
	Note by the TIR Secretary
	1.The total budget and cost plan for the TIR Executive Board (TIRExB) and the TIR secretariat for the year 2001, including the Operating Reserve Fund (15% of total budget) and the programme support (13% of total budget), amounted to US$ 989,049.
	2.This amounted to an operating budget for the TIRExB and the TIR secretariat in the order of US$ 761,100 in 2001.
	3.The final accounts for the year 2001 prepared by the competent Finance Services of the United Nations have been transmitted to the UNECE on 13 February 2002.
	4.According to these final accounts, the TIRExB and the TIR secretariat had operating expenditures in 2001 in the order of US$ 439,110 and programme support costs (13% of operating expenditures) in the order of US$ 57,084 for a grand total of US$ 496,1
	The positive balance to be carried over to the ye
	5.Taking account of the approved budget for the TIRExB and the TIR secretariat for the year 2002 (TRANS/WP.30/AC.2/63, paras. 37-40; TRANS/WP.30/AC.2/2001/11 and Corr.1), the transmission of the requested net resources for 2002 in the order of US$ 450,
	6.The not yet allotted funds for the year 2002 will contribute to financing the budget of the TIRExB and the TIR secretariat for the year 2003.
	______________�TIR EXECUTIVE BOARD (TIRExB)
	TIR SECRETARIAT
	Annual Report and Final Accounts for the year 2001
	Prepared by the UNECE and TIR secretariats
	(English only)
	�
	�

